Serial-to-Ethernet Device Servers
1 w w w. m o x a . c o m
NPort® 5600-8-DT Lite Series
Overview
8-port RS-232/422/485 serial device servers
NPort® 5600-8-DTL device servers can conveniently and transparently
connect 8 serial devices to an Ethernet network, allowing you to
network your existing serial devices with basic configurations. You

Serial-to-Ethernet Device Servers
2 w w w. m o x a . c o m
Ordering Information
Pin Assignment
PIN RS-232 RS-422/
485-4w RS-485-2w
1 DCD TxD-(A) –
2 RxD TxD+(B) –
3 TxD RxD+(B) Data+(B)
4 DTR RxD-(A) Data-(A)
5 GND GND GND
6 DSR – –
7 RTS – –
8 CTS – –
DB9 male connector
1 5
6 9
Available Models
NPort 5610-8-DTL: 8-port RS-232 desktop device server with DB9 male connectors, 0 to 60°C
operating temperature
NPort 5650-8-DTL: 8-port RS-232/422/485 desktop device server with DB9 male connectors, 0
to 60°C operating temperature
NPort 5650I-8-DTL: 8-port RS-232/422/485 desktop device server with DB9 male connectors
and 2 kV isolation, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
NPort 5610-8-DTL-T: 8-port RS-232 desktop device server with DB9 male connectors, -40 to
75°C operating temperature
NPort 5650-8-DTL-T: 8-port RS-232/422/485 desktop device server with DB9 male connectors,
-40 to 75°C operating temperature
NPort 5650I-8-DTL-T: 8-port RS-232/422/485 desktop device server with DB9 male connectors
and 2 kV isolation, -40 to 75°C operating temperature
Optional Accessories (can be purchased separately)
DK35A: DIN-rail mounting clips, 35 mm, 2 DIN-rail plates with 4 screws
CBL-PJ21NOPEN-BK-30: Locking barrel plug to bare-wires cable